
a 

अचंल कार्ाालर् Zonal Office 

18 वी मजंिल, मेकर टॉवर – एप 18th Floor, Maker Tower – F 

कप ऩरेड, म फंई – 400 005 Cuffe Parade, Mumbai – 400 005 

ईमेल/email: zo.mumbai.sec@indianbank.co.in 
पोन/Phone: 2218 3588 

भ्रमणध‍्वनन/Mobile :7738152020 

वेफसाईट/Website: www.indianbank.in पैक्स /Fax:  2218 9550 

        22.11.2017 

Invites  

Sealed Tenders in the enclosed format (PART – A & PART B) for  
Electrical Safety Audit including Thermography 

At Our Branches, Offsite ATMs, Offices and staff quarters In 
Mumbai Zone for the year 2017 – 2018 

 

LAST DATE & TIME OF SUBMISSION OF TENDER: 06.12.2017 – 12.00 PM 
DATE & TIME OPENING DATE TENDER: 06.12.2017 – 12.30 PM 

 
 

All participants are advised to fill in all the columns in figures including taxes. Offers for audit 
including thermography should be as per format. Bids should be submitted in separate covers. 
 
Terms & Conditions: 
 

1. Must have the main office / sub office / well established Service network at Mumbai 
2. Must be in related business for a minimum of 3 years. 
3. Must have valid Sales Tax Number : 
4. Must have a valid GSTIN : 
5. Any work order pertaining to the vendor must not have been terminated or not renewed, 

by any establishment for the reasons of poor services. 
6. If having an AMC, in the past with any of the Regions of Indian Bank, should not have 

been warned / cautioned for floating of tender specifications / terms and conditions and / 
or poor services. 

 
N.B – Failing to comply with even one of the above conditions along with relative documentary 
proof [wherever required] will disqualify the tender. 
 
The Bank reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning 
any reason whatsoever and to award the work to one or more vendors. Submission of 
tenders in any other format will not be entertained and will be summarily rejected. Bank 
at its own discretionary may appoint one or more vendors. 
 

 


